of Supervisors are required to determine and set the salaries of the various elected officials of the County prior to January 

15th of the year in which a General Election will be held for the respective offices. 
            NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Holt County Board of Supervisors that the annual salary for 

County Supervisors shall be Twenty-five thousand eight hundred dollars ($25,800.00) for the calendar year 2027.  That 

for calendar year 2028 a $1,200.00 cost of living increase shall be added to the previous year’s salary so the total amount 

for the calendar year for 2028 shall be Twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000.00). 
            Further, the annual salary for the Chairman of the Board of County Supervisors shall be Twenty-six thousand four 

hundred dollars ($26,400.00) for the calendar year 2027 and Twenty-seven thousand six hundred dollars ($27,600.00) for 

calendar year 2028. 
            BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in addition to the above salary each of the County Supervisors shall receive 

during their term of office an insurance program, said program to be the same as that provided all County employees.

[...]

of living increase shall be added to the previous year’s salary so the total amount paid for the calendar year 2028 shall be 

$115,600.00, for the calendar year 2029 shall be $$116,800.00, and for the calendar year 2030 shall be $118,000.00. 

That the annual salary for the County Public Defender be established at Sixty-eight thousand six hundred dollars 

($68,600.00) for the calendar year 2027. That for each year after a $2,000.00 cost of living increase shall be added to the 

previous year’s salary so the total amount paid for calendar year 2028 shall be $70,600.00, for the calendar year 2029 

shall be $72,600.00, for the calendar year 2030 shall be $74,600.00.